

PUBLIC NOTICE

We are investigating the title of the owners M/s Shree Swastik Square Realtors LLP to the immovable property being all that piece and parcel of freehold land, hereditaments and premises, together with building bearing Municipal House No. R-1946-58 consisting of ground and first floor standing thereon containing by admeasurement 298 sq. mtrs or thereabout, situate, lying or being at Kandivli Village, Kandivli West, Mumbai 400 067 bearing CTS no. 1043 and 1043/1 of Village Kandivli, Taluka Borivli, District Mumbai Suburban in the Registration District of Mumbai City and Mumbai Suburban.

All persons having any claim against or in the said immovable property, or any part thereof, either by way of inheritance, mortgage, allotment, possession, sale, gifts, lien, charge, trust, license, maintenance, easement and/or encumbrances or otherwise, howsoever, are hereby required to intimate the same in writing, and, with documentary evidences thereof, to the undersigned, within the period of 7 (Seven) Days, from the date of publication of this Notice failing which such claims, if any, will be considered as waived.

Dated this 31st day of July 2015.

**Mrugank Shah, Partner
Advocates & Solicitors
4, Yashwant Chambers, 3rd floor, 18, B. Bharucha Marg, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 023.**

FUTURE RETAIL
NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on Friday, 7th August, 2015 inter alia to consider and approve the unaudited financial results for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2015.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30/07/2015

for Future Retail Limited
**Deepak Tanna
Company Secretary**

Future Retail Limited (Formerly Pantalone Retail (India) Limited)
Reg. Off: Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off Jogeshwari -
Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai - 400 060
P +91 22 3084 2336, F +91 22 3084 2502,
www.futureretail.co.in, Email: investorrelations@futureretail.in CIN : L52309MH1987PLC044954

GABRIEL
Gabriel India Limited

Registered Office: 29th, Milestone, Pune Nashik Highway, Village Kuruli, Taluka Khed, Pune 410 501. Tel: 02135-610757 Fax: 02135-610796 Mumbai Office: 10, Prasad Chambers, Opera House, Mumbai 400 004 Tel: 022-23610538

CIRCULAR OR CIRCULAR IN THE FORM OF ADVERTISEMENT INVITING DEPOSITS
(Pursuant to section 73 (2) (a) and section 76 and rule 4(1) and 4(2) of the Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) Rule, 2014)

The circular or circular in the form of advertisement shall contain the following:
1. GENERAL INFORMATION:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details																												
1	Name of the company; CIN Address of the Company; Website of the Company; Contact details of the company	Gabriel India Limited L34101PN1961PLC015735 29th Milestone, Pune-Nashik Highway, Village Kuruli, Tal. Khed, Pune - 410501, www.gabrielindia.com, 02135-610757																												
2	Date of incorporation of the company	24th February, 1961																												
3	Business carried on by the company and its subsidiaries with the details of the branches or units, if any	Company's factories are located at Pune, Nashik, Hosur, Khandas, Parwanoo, Dewas, Sanand, Aurangabad and Malur.																												
4	Brief particulars of the management of the company	The company is managed by Mr. Manoj Kolhatkar, Managing Director, subject to superintendence, direction and control of the Board of Directors																												
5	Names, addresses, DIN and occupations of the directors	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Name</th> <th>Address</th> <th>DIN</th> <th>Occupation</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Mrs. Anjali Anand</td> <td>1, Sri Aurobindo Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016</td> <td>02082840</td> <td>Non-Executive Chairperson</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Mr. Manoj Kolhatkar</td> <td>C-8, Kapil Malhar, S. NO. 184-188, Baner, Pune - 411045</td> <td>03553983</td> <td>Managing Director</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Mr. Rohit Philip</td> <td>11-A, Cuffee Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005</td> <td>06625425</td> <td>Company Executive</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Mr. Atul Khosla</td> <td>Saroj Villa Officers colony, Off Rajrahad Road, Dist. Solan, Himachal Pradesh - 173212</td> <td>02674215</td> <td>Professional</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Mr. Pradipta Sen</td> <td>304 Tower 2, The Palms, South City 1, Gurgaon - 122001</td> <td>00051758</td> <td>Professional</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Mr. Aditya Vij</td> <td>3/27, Shanti Niketan, New Delhi - 110021</td> <td>03200194</td> <td>Professional</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Name	Address	DIN	Occupation	Mrs. Anjali Anand	1, Sri Aurobindo Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016	02082840	Non-Executive Chairperson	Mr. Manoj Kolhatkar	C-8, Kapil Malhar, S. NO. 184-188, Baner, Pune - 411045	03553983	Managing Director	Mr. Rohit Philip	11-A, Cuffee Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005	06625425	Company Executive	Mr. Atul Khosla	Saroj Villa Officers colony, Off Rajrahad Road, Dist. Solan, Himachal Pradesh - 173212	02674215	Professional	Mr. Pradipta Sen	304 Tower 2, The Palms, South City 1, Gurgaon - 122001	00051758	Professional	Mr. Aditya Vij	3/27, Shanti Niketan, New Delhi - 110021	03200194	Professional
Name	Address	DIN	Occupation																											
Mrs. Anjali Anand	1, Sri Aurobindo Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016	02082840	Non-Executive Chairperson																											
Mr. Manoj Kolhatkar	C-8, Kapil Malhar, S. NO. 184-188, Baner, Pune - 411045	03553983	Managing Director																											
Mr. Rohit Philip	11-A, Cuffee Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005	06625425	Company Executive																											
Mr. Atul Khosla	Saroj Villa Officers colony, Off Rajrahad Road, Dist. Solan, Himachal Pradesh - 173212	02674215	Professional																											
Mr. Pradipta Sen	304 Tower 2, The Palms, South City 1, Gurgaon - 122001	00051758	Professional																											
Mr. Aditya Vij	3/27, Shanti Niketan, New Delhi - 110021	03200194	Professional																											
6	Management's perceptions of risk factors	Auto Sector can be impacted due to market demands, government policies, national and international economic conditions, and companies cashflows can be impacted due to above said conditions or occurrence of any force majeure event.																												
7	Details of default, including the amount involved, duration of default and present status, in repayment of- i) Statutory dues; ii) Debentures and interest thereon; iii) Loan from any bank or financial institution and interest thereon.	Nil Nil Nil																												
8	PARTICULARS OF THE DEPOSIT SCHEME a) Date of passing of resolution in the general meeting authorizing the invitation of such deposits; b) Type of deposits, i.e., whether secured or unsecured; c) Amount which the company can raise by way of deposits as per the Act and the rules made there under, and the aggregate of deposits actually held on the last day of the immediately preceding financial year and on the date of issue of the circular or advertisement and amount of deposit proposed to be raised and amount of deposit repayable within the next twelve months; d) Terms of raising of deposits: Duration, Rate of interest, mode of payment and repayment; e) Proposed time schedule mentioning the date of opening of the scheme and the time period for which the circular or advertisement is valid; f) Reasons or objects of raising the deposits; g) Credit rating obtained; h) Name of the Credit Rating Agencies, Rating obtained, Meaning of the rating obtained, Date on which rating was obtained. i) Extend of deposit insurance: Name of the insurance Company, term of the insurance coverage, duration of coverage, extend of coverage, procedure for claim in case of default etc. j) Short particulars of the charge created or to be created for securing such deposits, if any; k) Any financial or other material interest of the directors, promoters or key managerial personnel in such deposits and the effect of such interest in so far as it is different from the interests of other persons.	<p>8th August, 2014</p> <p>Unsecured 770.31 MINR</p> <p>94.87 MINR</p> <p>Amt proposed to be raised - 300 MINR Amt to be repaid in twelve months - 64.66 MINR</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Duration</th> <th>Rate of Interest</th> <th>Mode of payment</th> <th>Mode of repayment</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1 year</td> <td>8.5%</td> <td>Cheque</td> <td>Warrant</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2 year</td> <td>9.0%</td> <td>Cheque</td> <td>Warrant</td> </tr> <tr> <td>3 year</td> <td>9.5%</td> <td>Cheque</td> <td>Warrant</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>31st July, 2015 The scheme is valid till next Annual General Meeting or 30th September, 2016 whichever is earlier 20th May, 2015 Working Capital Requirements of the Company Yes CRISIL FAA-/ Positive The degree of safety regarding timely payment of interest and principal is strong December 2, 2014 *Deferred till 31st March, 2016 vide MCA Notification No. 1/8/2013-CL-V dated 31st March, 2015.</p> <p>Not applicable</p> <p>No</p>	Duration	Rate of Interest	Mode of payment	Mode of repayment	1 year	8.5%	Cheque	Warrant	2 year	9.0%	Cheque	Warrant	3 year	9.5%	Cheque	Warrant												
Duration	Rate of Interest	Mode of payment	Mode of repayment																											
1 year	8.5%	Cheque	Warrant																											
2 year	9.0%	Cheque	Warrant																											
3 year	9.5%	Cheque	Warrant																											

2. DETAILS OF ANY OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS

a) Amount outstanding: Rs. 94.87 Million as on 31st March, 2015
b) Date of acceptance: Accepted on different dates
c) Total amount acceptance: Rs. 94.87 Million
d) Rate of interest:

CUMULATIVE INTEREST COMPOUNDED QUARTERLY			
1 year	2 years	3 years	
8.5%	9.0%	9.5%	

NON-CUMULATIVE INTEREST PAYABLE QUARTERLY - only for 3 years 9.5%

e) Total number of depositors: 2215
f) Default, if any, in repayment of deposits and payment of interest thereon, if any, including number of depositors: No
g) Any waiver by the depositors, of interest accrued on deposits: No

3. FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE COMPANY

a. A summary of the financial position of the company as in the three audited balance sheets immediately preceding the date of issue of circular or advertisement:

Accounting year ended	Profit before tax*	Profit after tax	Equity Amount	Dividend %
March 31, 2013	411.8	381.3	107.73	75
March 31, 2014	557.6	426.0	122.02	85
March 31, 2015	835.5	600.2	**64.6	105

*Interim Dividend

b. A summary of the financial position of the company as in the three audited balance sheets immediately preceding the date of issue of circular or advertisement:

LIABILITIES	As at March 31, 2015	As at March 31, 2014	ASSETS	As at March 31, 2015	As at March 31, 2014
Share Capital	143.7	143.7	Fixed Assets	2,707.6	2,796.5
Reserves & Surplus	3,214.1	2,708.1	Investments	0.2	0.2
Secured Loans	36.7	3.2	Current Assets	3,475.4	3,081.6
Unsecured Loans	130.0	656.6			
Current Liabilities & Provisions	2,553.8	2,271.4			
Deferred Tax	104.9	95.5			
TOTAL	6,183.3	5,878.4	TOTAL	6,183.3	5,878.4

c. Audited cash flow statement for the three years immediately preceding the date of issue of circular or advertisement:

Particulars	For the year ended 31 March, 2015	For the year ended 31 March, 2014	For the year ended 31 March, 2013
Cash Flow Statement			
For the year ended 31 March, 2015			
A. Cash flow from operating activities:			
Net Profit before tax	835.48	557.58	411.80
Adjustments for:			
Depreciation and amortisation and impairment	311.32	270.73	272.78
(Profit) / Loss from sale of assets	0.95	3.05	1.55
Finance costs	54.80	89.96	122.89
Interest income	(7.51)	(12.00)	(9.21)
Dividend income	(0.07)	(0.06)	(0.04)
Operating profit / (loss) before working capital changes	1,194.97	909.26	799.77
Changes in working capital:			
Adjustments for (increase) / decrease in Working Capital:			
Inventories	41.06	(54.09)	109.44
Trade Receivables	(370.04)	(145.21)	57.75
Loans and advances	(60.74)	75.78	(34.60)
Other Current Assets	(22.36)	35.45	(6.93)
Other Provisions	75.14	103.01	110.92
Trade payables and Other Liabilities	286.23	10.81	81.69
Cash generated from operations	(50.71)	25.75	318.27
Net income tax (paid) / refunds	(215.90)	(136.76)	(39.38)
Net cash flow from / (used in) operating activities (A)	928.36	798.25	1,078.66
B. Cash flow from investing activities			
Purchase of fixed assets	(340.85)	(395.66)	(688.84)
Decrease / (increase) in Capital work in progress	93.64	(60.73)	64.26
Decrease / (increase) in Capital advances	(3.80)	(57.09)	54.01
Proceeds from sale of fixed assets	(0.95)	4.24	(1.55)
Decrease / (increase) in inter-corporate deposits given	-	(20.00)	(20.00)
Decrease / (increase) in earmarked bank balances	(0.36)	(1.12)	(0.54)
Interest received	6.62	14.18	9.11
Dividend received	0.07	0.06	0.04
Net cash flow from / (used in) investing activities (B)	(245.63)	(476.12)	(583.51)
C. Cash flow from financing activities			
Proceeds / (Repayment) of long term borrowings	27.53	(1.39)	(139.49)
Proceeds / (Repayment) from fixed deposits from public	(64.78)	(66.81)	58.27
Proceeds / (Repayment) of short term borrowings (net)	(435.84)	(21.72)	(172.28)
Interest paid	(58.25)	(86.97)	(135.10)
Dividend paid	(134.89)	(113.80)	(85.64)
Corporate dividend tax paid	(25.13)	(19.04)	(13.98)
Net cash flow from / (used in) financing activities (C)	(691.36)	(315.73)	(490.02)
Net increase in Cash & Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)	(8.63)	6.40	5.13
Cash and cash equivalents as at Opening	39.76	33.36	28.21
Cash and cash equivalents as at Closing	31.13	39.76	33.36
Cash and cash equivalents consists of:			
Cash-in-Hand	0.80	0.68	0.44
With Scheduled Banks			
In Current Accounts	30.33	39.08	32.92
Total	31.13	39.76	33.36

d. Any change in accounting policies during the last three years and their effect on the profits and the reserves of the company: NIL

4. A DECLARATION BY THE DIRECTORS THAT-

- The company has not defaulted in the repayment of deposits accepted either before or after the commencement of the Act or payment of interest there on;
- The board of directors have satisfied themselves fully with respect to the affairs and prospects of the company and that they are of the opinion that having regard to the estimated future financial position of the company, the company will be able to meet its liabilities as and when they become due and that the company will not become insolvent within a period of one year from the date of issue of the circular or advertisement;
- The company has complied with the provisions of the act and the rules made there under;
- The compliance with the Act and the rules does not imply that repayment of deposits is guaranteed by the Central Government;
- The deposits accepted by the company before the commencement of the Act would be repaid as per the maturity schedule and until they are repaid, they shall be treated as unsecured and ranking paripassu with other unsecured liabilities;
- In case of any adverse change in credit rating, depositors will be given a chance to withdraw deposits without any penalty.
- The deposits shall be used only for the purposes indicated in the circular or circular in the form of advertisement;
- The deposits accepted by the company (other than the secured deposits, if any, aggregate amount of which to be indicated) are unsecured and rank paripassu with other unsecured liabilities of the company

Mrs. Anjali Anand Mr. Manoj Kolhatkar Mr. Rohit Philip Mr. Atul Khosla Mr. Pradipta Sen Mr. Aditya Vij
DIN 02082840 DIN 03553983 DIN 06625425 DIN 02674215 DIN 00051758 DIN 03200194

Place: Pune
Date: 20th May, 2015



GANDHI SPECIAL TUBES LTD.

(CIN-L27104MH1985PLC036004)
Regd. Office : 201-204, Plaza, 2nd Floor, 55, Hughes Road, Next to Dharam Palace,
Mumbai- 400 007. Tel.: 23634179 / 23634183 / 23635042 • Fax : 91-22-23634392
Email : gstl@mtnl.net.in • Website : www.gandhitubes.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2015.

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended 30/06/2015 (UNAUDITED)	3 Months Ended 31/03/2015 (UNAUDITED)	3 Months Ended 30/06/2014 (UNAUDITED)	Year Ended 31/03/2015 (AUDITED)
1	Income from Operations				
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	2,435.88	1,745.28	2,199.27	8,680.40
	(b) Other Operating Income	120.08	111.15	118.58	509.37
	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,555.96	1,856.43	2,317.85	9,189.77
2	Expenses				
	a) Cost of materials consumed	854.35	646.56	861.12	3,521.36
	b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	175.57	6.01	52.01	(135.86)
	d) Employee benefits expense	152.60	135.88	136.46	578.20
	e) Depreciation and Amortisation expense	114.95	125.33	120.49	495.03
	f) Power and Fuel	252.25	247.17	375.93	1,413.50
	g) Other Expenses	407.35	375.70	313.33	1,480.56
	Total expenses	1,957.07	1,536.65	1,859.34	7,352.79
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, finance costs & Exceptional Items (1-2)	598.89	319.78	458.51	1,836.98
4	Other Income	39.28	181.24	66.50	442.78
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs & Exceptional Items (3+4)	638.17	501.02	525.01	2,279.76
6	Finance costs	-	-	-	-
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	638.17	501.02	525.01	2,279.76
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	638.17	501.02	525.01	2,279.76
10	Tax Expense (Includes Deferred Tax)	207.97	188.82	142.99	700.13
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	430.20	312.20	382.02	1,579.63
12	Extraordinary item (net of tax expense Rs.....Lakhs)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	430.20	312.20	382.02	1,579.63
14	Share of profit / (Loss) of associates*	-	-	-	-
15	Minority interest *	-	-	-	-
16	Net profit / (loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13+14-15)*	430.20	312.20	382.02	1,579.63
17	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Share Rs. 5 each)	734.93	734.93	734.93	734.93
18	Reserves Excluding Revaluation	-	-	-	-
19i	Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	15,273.62
	Earning Per Share (EPS) (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ /- each) (not annualised) :				
	(a) Basic	2.93	2.12	2.60	10.75
	(b) Diluted	2.93	2.12	2.60	10.75
19ii	Earning Per Share (EPS) (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ /- each) (not annualised) :				
	(a) Basic	2.93	2.12	2.60	10.75
	(b) Diluted	2.93	2.12	2.60	10.75

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2015.

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended 30/06/2015 (UNAUDITED)	3 Months Ended 31/03/2015 (UNAUDITED)	3 Months Ended 30/06/2014 (UNAUDITED)	Year Ended 31/03/2015 (AUDITED)
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	Public Shareholding				
	i) Number of shares	3,929,049	3,929,049	3,929,049	3,929,049
	ii) Percentage of shareholding	26.73%	26.73%	26.73%	26.73%
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding				
	(a) Pledged / encumbered				
	i) Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	ii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter & Promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	iii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non-encumbered				
	i) Number of shares	10,769,567	10,769,567	10,769,567	10,769,567
	ii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	iii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the company)	73.27%	73.27%	73.27%	73.27%
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS				
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter				NIL
	Received during the quarter				2
	Disposed of during the quarter				2
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter				NIL

REPORTING OF SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2015.

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended 30/06/2015 (UNAUDITED)	3 Months Ended 31/03/2015 (UNAUDITED)	3 Months Ended 30/06/2014 (UNAUDITED)	Year Ended 31/03/2
---------	-------------	---------------------------------------	---------------------------------------	---------------------------------------	--------------------